

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS FOR COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES PURCHASE ORDER

SERVICE	X COMMODITY/EQUIPMENT	*

THIS PURCHASE ORDER CONFIRMS AN ORDER THAT WAS PREVIOUSLY PLACED. PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE.

Instructions to the Vendor:

1. The vendor's invoice must inc *Telephone: 857-368-9936 *City, State, Zip Code: Plymouth, MA 02360 *Name: MORPHOTRUST USA, LLC
*Address: 6840 CAROTHERS PKWY STE 650 Requested Delivery Date: 03/05/18 *Contact Person: Bill Norrish *Ship to Department Name: MassDOT RMV Division *City, State, Zip Code: FRANKLIN, TN 37067 *PO Issue Date: Delivery Instructions: Call Bill Norrish to schedule Email: Bill.Norrish@MassMail.State.MA.US Address: 40 Industrial Park Rd 01/30/18 Call to Schedule Delivery Appointment:

⊠ yes (tel.617-719-5660) · □no Contract Number: Project Info #90042: RFR# DOT-RMV DriverLicenseProcurement FY15 001 *Purchase Order Number: PC-103179 Department Information Vendor Information Quote Number (if applicable): FQ20171229MA16 Email: jcorson@us.idemia.com Telephone: 518-956-0347 Contact Person: John Corson *Contact Person: Joe Tomassini
*Address: 10 Park Plaza, Room 6620
*City, State, Zip Code: Boston, MA 02116
Telephone: 857-368-9456 Prompt Payment Discount (Terms & %): Email: joseph.tomassini@state.ma.us Bill to Department Name: MassDOT RMV Division Freight Terms: Other (Specify) Freight on Board - Destination

- shipped, unit of measure, unit price, total dollar amount of any discount, total price and the vendor's invoice number. The purchase order number must appear on the vendor's packing list. The vendor's invoice must include the following minimum information: Purchase order number, quantity and description of item(s)
- 13 12
- See attached specifications, if any, related to this purchase order. If this purchase order is for services, please see the section entitled
- Engagement of Services below. Additional specifications are not necessary if the details of the performance are covered in the contract. Vendor assumes risk of loss for commodities in transit. All commodities are subject to inspection upon delivery. Commodities delivered after the Requested Delivery Date above may be rejected. Rejected commodities will be returned at the vendor's expense.
- * Engagement of Services: See attached quote of Five DLID Workstations and installation with 1 year support/maintenance included for RMV Plymouth CIP Improvement/Modernization

							*Printed Name: *Date:	*Print *Date:
\$ 77,480.00		Amount:	Total Order Amount:	2000	the Engagem	* Vendor Approval (only required for the Engagement of Services) *Signature:	Vendor Approval (of Services) Signature:	* Vendor A of Service *Signature:
		Shipping and Handling:	ping and	Ship	,	Chief Beputy Registrar	*Date: $1/3//1$	*Date
\$ 77,480.00			Subtotal:	Subi		al Aphiris	Department Approval Signature: Manager Naphiris	Depa Sign *Prin
					8.			ω
								2
\$ 77,480.00							See attached	_
Total Price (Subtotal minus Discount)	** Discount	Subtotal (Quantity x Unit Price)	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Vendor Item Number	Line #

Indicates required field.

^{**} Discount includes any Prompt Payment Discounts.



January 15, 2018

Project Management Office MassDOT IT 25 Newport Avenue Extension Quincy, MA 02171 Bill Norrish

Subject: **Quotation Reference Number:**

FQ20171229MA16

Dear Mr. Norrish;

request. A description of the goods and/or services you have requested, plus certain terms and conditions of this quotation, are provided below. Massachusetts Registry of Motor Vehicles (MA RMV) with this quotation in response to your formerly MorphoTrust USA, Inc. ("MorphoTrust") is pleased ៰ provide the

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS AND SERVICES:

in this quotation; current delivery of the Driver License and Identification Card program for deployment in the The MA RMV has requested pricing for an additional 5 Capture Stations associated with the Plymouth location. Each Capture Station includes the following components which are included

- Signature Capture Device
 Photo Capture Device (Camera and associated software)

- Document imaging scanners
 Vision Screening Test Device
 Document Authentication Scanner (Both B5000 and M500)
- Customer Facing Monitor
- Workstation Printer

Note: Costs Include Applicable Software Licenses to Make the Unit Operational

move will take place after hours and on the weekend Additionally, the RMV has requested MorphoTrust to support the office move in Plymouth. This



QUOTATION

Date: January 15, 2018

Quote No: FQ20171229MA16

Valid Through: 60 days from date
above

Payment Terms: Payable within 30 days of Invoice by MA RMV
Delivery: Anticipated to be complete by the end of February, 2018

From:

To:

Bill Norrish
Project Management Office
MassDOT IT
25 Newport Avenue Extension
Quincy, MA 02171

John Corson Client Executive MorphoTrust USA 296 Concord Road, Third Floor Billerica, MA 01821 (518) 956-0347

Product	Qty	Unit Price	Total
Signature Capture Device	Ch .	\$642.00	\$3,210.00
Photo Image Capture Device	OI OI	\$2,316.00	\$11,580.00
Document Imaging Scanners	5	\$1,204.00	\$6,020.00
Vision Screening Test Device	5	\$3,385.00	\$16,925.00
Document Authentication Scanner	ر ت	\$4,375.00	\$21,875.00
Customer Facing Monitor	ch Ch	\$289.00	\$1,445.00
Free Standing Backdrops	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
Workstalion Printer	Ot .	\$625.00	\$3,125.00
PC Installation	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
Plymouth Office move Support (after hours and weekend)	60	\$180.00	\$10,800.00
		Total	\$77,480.00
Note: Costs Include Applicable Software Licenses to Make the Unit			